or his designee may, in his or her discretion, authorize a new Exhibit A no more than once a fiscal 

or calendar year, so long as the amount of the consideration payable hereunder does not exceed 

the Not-to-Exceed of this Agreement. 

C.  The total sum to be paid here under shall not exceed, in any circumstance, the sum of 

Three hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars and zero cents ($325,000.00). 

D. Tax-Exempt Entity. Consultant understands that LP&L is a tax-exempt entity and, as 

such, shall not be responsible for any applicable taxes to Consultant. 

ARTICLE III. TERMINATION 

A. General. LP&L may terminate this Contract, for any reason or for convenience, upon